## WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Decision No. 30/2020 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology of 14 May 2020

amending decision No. 16/2020 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology on the measures taken at the Warsaw University of Technology in order to prevent the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)

Pursuant to Article 23(1) of the Act on higher education and science of 20 July 2018 (Journal of Laws of 2020, item 85, as amended) in connection with the Act on special measures related to the prevention, counteraction and control of COVID-19, other infectious diseases and crisis situations caused by them of 2 March 2020 (Journal of Laws item 374, as amended) and in connection with the statements of the Chief Sanitary Inspector concerning the epidemiological threat related to the risk of spreading of coronavirus, it is ordered as follows:

## Article 1

Article 2(5) of Decision No. 16/2020 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology of 11 March 2020 on the measures taken at the Warsaw University of Technology in order to prevent the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19) shall now read as follows:

"5. The rules laid down in paragraphs 1-4 shall apply until 29 May 2020 inclusive";

Article 2

This Decision shall enter into force on the day of its signature.

THE RECTOR

Professor Jan Szmidt